

Orig Decisions Report									
Business Address	Business County	Complaint Violation Number	Date Violation Occurred	Violation Status	Subject	Date	Comments	Acknowledgement Received Date	Commissioner/ALJ Name
Account: Account Name: 7-ELEVEN, INC. (A TEXAS CORPORATION) (1 record)									
Business ID: 0259971 (1 record)									
Business DBA: - (1 record)									
918 E Grand River Ave, , East Lansing, MI 48823-4541	INGHAM	CV-504391		Decision Issued	DEC	12/19/2019	The Commissioner Orders the single charge, cited above, be DISMISSED, with prejudice.		-
Account: Account Name: 925 LAPEER LEGACY ENTERTAINMENT, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 249783 (2 records)									
Business DBA: PASSPORT 925 (2 records)									
925 N Lapeer Rd, Ste 137, Oxford, MI 48371-6742	OAKLAND	CV-504951	6/5/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/5/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-347, date of birth October 13, 1998, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Invs. Hardaway and Blau/Clerk Alexandria Elizabeth Sedano/ID checked)	12/9/2019	Jacobsen
925 N Lapeer Rd, Ste 137, Oxford, MI 48371-6742	OAKLAND	CV-504951	6/5/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/31/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	12/9/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: A.S. CONVENIENCE STORES #1, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 264492 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SPARTY LIQUOR #1 (2 records)									
314 S Clippert St, , Lansing, MI 48912-4606	INGHAM	CV-506075	10/1/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/1/2019	NSF (\$6131.04) **NSF PD 10/22/19**	11/21/2019	Jacobsen
314 S Clippert St, , Lansing, MI 48912-4606	INGHAM	CV-506075	10/1/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/31/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	11/21/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: A.S. CONVENIENCE STORES #2, INC. (4 records)									
Business ID: 264488 (4 records)									
Business DBA: SPARTY LIQUOR #2 (4 records)									
2005 Eifert Rd, R1, Holt, MI 48842-1021	INGHAM	CV-506031	9/27/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/27/2019	NSF (\$1560.75) **NSF PD 10/22/19**	11/21/2019	Jacobsen
2005 Eifert Rd, R1, Holt, MI 48842-1021	INGHAM	CV-506117	10/2/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/2/2019	Dishonored Payment: Non-Sufficient Funds (\$7027.82) **NSF PD 11/1/19**	12/16/2019	Jacobsen

2005 Eifert Rd, R1, Holt, MI 48842-1021	INGHAM	CV-506117	10/2/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/31/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$200. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	12/16/2019	Jacobsen
2005 Eifert Rd, R1, Holt, MI 48842-1021	INGHAM	CV-506031	9/27/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/31/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$200. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	11/21/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: ALDI INC. (MICHIGAN) (2 records)									
Business ID: 244325 (2 records)									
Business DBA: ALDI INC #38 HASTINGS (2 records)									
1455 W State St, , Hastings, MI 49058-9638	BARRY	CV-505529	8/9/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/9/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy with date of birth December 21, 2000, (18), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Hastings PD, Sgt Larson/Clerk Cory James Hrycuna/ID Not Checked)	11/5/2019	Clemente
1455 W State St, , Hastings, MI 49058-9638	BARRY	CV-505529	8/9/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/20/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	11/5/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: ALL AMERICAN NORTH COUNTRY STORE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 226441 (2 records)									
Business DBA: ALL AMERICAN NORTH COUNTRY STORE INC. #2 (2 records)									
R 2,11764 N Division Ave, , Sparta, MI 49345-9572	KENT	CV-506010	10/5/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/5/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-396,(20), date of birth January 14, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Nye/Clerk Brittany Mae McKerchie/ID Not Checked)	12/3/2019	Clemente

R 2,11764 N Division Ave., , Sparta, MI 49345-9572	KENT	CV-506010	10/5/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/17/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	12/3/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: BELIEVE IN THE LIGHT INC (1 record)									
Business ID: 236392 (1 record)									
Business DBA: PLAYHOUSE (1 record)									
7468 E Davison St., , Detroit, MI 48212-1913	WAYNE	CV-506026	3/19/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/11/2020	The Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each of the thirty-nine (39) charges for a total penalty fine of \$3900 in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner further Orders all license and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in ESCROW until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107. The Licensee agrees this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the MLCC. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the MLCC or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements othe...		
Account: Account Name: BLAKE INVESTMENTS, LLC (1 record)									
Business ID: 204073 (1 record)									
Business DBA: SNOOK'S BUTCHER SHOPPE (1 record)									
468 S Milford Rd., , Highland, MI 48357-4841	OAKLAND	CV-505461	8/5/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/6/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$400 for each charge, for a total fine of \$800 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	10/29/2019	Clemente

Account: Account Name: BLARNEY CASTLE OIL CO. (4 records)									
Business ID: 17695 (2 records)									
Business DBA: REED CITY E-Z MART (2 records)									
22522 US Highway 10, , Reed City, MI 49677-8353	OSCEOLA	CV-506317	10/25/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/25/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-431, (19), date of birth May 19, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Nye/Clerk Rebecca Somers/ID Checked)	1/13/2020	Jacobsen
22522 US Highway 10, , Reed City, MI 49677-8353	OSCEOLA	CV-506317	10/25/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	4/10/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 as penalty in this matter with \$100 waived in recognition of the Licensee's long record of compliance with the law. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 20 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	1/13/2020	Jacobsen
Business ID: 240947 (2 records)									
Business DBA: GREENVILLE EZ MART (2 records)									
115 E Washington St, , Greenville, MI 48838-1942	MONTCALM	CV-505574	8/10/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/10/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-396, (20), date of birth January 14, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Chaney/Clerk Calvin Oliver Christensen/ID Not Checked)	11/5/2019	Clemente
115 E Washington St, , Greenville, MI 48838-1942	MONTCALM	CV-505574	8/10/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/20/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	11/5/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: BLUE SQUIRREL LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 244316 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SQUIRREL HOLLOW GOLF COURSE (2 records)									
12111 Helmer Rd S, , Battle Creek, MI 49015-9341	CALHOUN	CV-506036	9/13/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/13/2019	NSF (\$284.02) ****NSF pd 10-23-19***	12/5/2019	Clemente

12111 Helmer Rd S, , Battle Creek, MI 49015-9341	CALHOUN	CV-506036	9/13/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/30/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	12/5/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: BULAR, JOYCE W (2 records)									
Business ID: 2697 (2 records)									
Business DBA: PECK HOTEL (2 records)									
19 W Lapeer Rd, , Peck, MI 48466	SANILAC	CV-505898	9/13/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/13/2019	On and after September 6, 2019, failed to return license(s) and permit(s) to the Commission after closing active operation : (LCC Inv. Jones)	12/13/2019	Clemente
19 W Lapeer Rd, , Peck, MI 48466	SANILAC	CV-505898	9/13/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	4/10/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	12/13/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: BUSTAMANTE INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 234775 (2 records)									
Business DBA: ALDACO'S TACO BAR (2 records)									
6724 S Cedar St, , Lansing, MI 48911-6903	INGHAM	CV-505150	6/24/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/24/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy with date of birth May 26, 1999, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Lansing PD, Ofcs Ford and Lenneman/Clerk Estella Esquivel/ID not checked)	10/8/2019	Clemente
6724 S Cedar St, , Lansing, MI 48911-6903	INGHAM	CV-505150	6/24/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	1/24/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. .801(2)	10/8/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: CANADIAN LAKES PROPERTY OWNERS CORPORATION (2 records)									
Business ID: 237966 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									

6898 Club House Dr E, , Stanwood, MI 49346-8371	MECOSTA	CV-505558	7/25/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/25/2019	Permitted a quantity of alcoholic liquor, sold for consumption on the licensed premises, to be removed from the licensed premises, by Marsha Perilloux : (LCC Inv. Perilloux)	3/9/2020	Clemente
6898 Club House Dr E, , Stanwood, MI 49346-8371	MECOSTA	CV-505558	7/25/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/12/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 10 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	3/9/2020	Clemente
Account: Account Name: CANTINA BLUE, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 259565 (2 records)									
Business DBA: THE OAKWOOD COMMONS (2 records)									
547 CHERRY ST SE, STE C, GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503	KENT	CV-505035	6/11/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/11/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquor license :(LCC Inv. Chaney)	-	-
547 CHERRY ST SE, STE C, GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503	KENT	CV-505035	6/11/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	1/14/2020	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$50 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of three (3) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15(d)	-	-
Account: Account Name: CAPITOL BEVERAGE COMPANY, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 18599 (2 records)									
Business DBA: DAN HENRY DISTRIBUTING (2 records)									
5400 &,5500 Aurelius Rd, , Lansing, MI 48911-4120	INGHAM	CV-505227	7/5/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/5/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to a person, Max Yields, Inc., who maintained, operated or leased premises which were not licensed by the Commission where other persons unlawfully engaged in the sale or consumption of alcoholic liquor for a fee or other valuable consideration : (LCC Inv. Armstrong)	11/8/2019	Jacobsen

5400 & 5500 Aurelius Rd., Lansing, MI 48911-4120	INGHAM	CV-505227	7/5/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/27/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	11/8/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: CARL'S OF LAKE O, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 158884 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CARL'S MARKET OF LAKE O (2 records)									
838 4th Ave., Lake Odessa, MI 48849-1054	IONIA	CV-505530	8/15/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/15/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-388, (19), date of birth February 9, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Haapapuro/Clerk Erin Della Deatsman/ID Checked)	12/3/2019	Clemente
838 4th Ave., Lake Odessa, MI 48849-1054	IONIA	CV-505530	8/15/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/17/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1,000 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	12/3/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: CARSON'S OF ANN ARBOR, LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (2 records)									
Business ID: 0262731 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CARSON'S AMERICAN BISTRO (2 records)									
2000 Commonwealth Blvd., Ann Arbor, MI 48105-1580	WASHTENAW	CV-505619	6/8/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/8/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor X-351, (20), date of birth September 4, 1998, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv Evans/Clerk Korrin Sierra McNeil/ID checked)	10/28/2019	Jacobsen
2000 Commonwealth Blvd., Ann Arbor, MI 48105-1580	WASHTENAW	CV-505619	6/8/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/11/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	10/28/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: CEDAR GLEN GOLF CLUB, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 2074 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CEDAR GLEN (2 records)									

36860 25 Mile Rd, , New Baltimore, MI 48047-2817	MACOMB	CV-505773	8/1/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/1/2019	NSF (\$235.47) ***Paid in full 11/08/2019***	12/4/2019	Clemente
36860 25 Mile Rd, , New Baltimore, MI 48047-2817	MACOMB	CV-505773	8/1/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	4/6/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 3 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	12/4/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: CENTRAL MARKET PLUS INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 223867 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CENTRAL MARKET (2 records)									
7795 Michigan Ave, , Detroit, MI 48210-2217	WAYNE	CV-505807	9/10/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/10/2019	On and after July 22, 2019, failed to return license(s) and permit(s) to the Commission after closing active operation : (LCC Inv. Webster)	-	-
7795 Michigan Ave, , Detroit, MI 48210-2217	WAYNE	CV-505807	9/10/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	1/28/2020	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200. In addition, The Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107. The Licensee agrees this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this Complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated above as part of the official record. This document represents the final agreed settlement. Neg. Settlement	-	-
Account: Account Name: CONANT, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 133681 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CONANT-CANIFF MARKET (2 records)									
11303 Conant St, , Hamtramck, MI 48212-3131	WAYNE	CV-505663	8/14/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/14/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-378, (19), date of birth August 18, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Dausey/Clerk Samir Zia Hamama/ID Checked)	11/8/2019	Clemente

11303 Conant St, , Hamtramck, MI 48212-3131	WAYNE	CV-505663	8/14/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/20/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$900 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	11/8/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: CORNER MARKET HOLDINGS LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0261619 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CORNER MARKET HOLDINGS, LLC (2 records)									
14785 Cleveland St, , Spring Lake, MI 49456-9011	OTTAWA	CV-505270	7/12/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/12/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquor license : (LCC, Inv. Brandt)	10/3/2019	Clemente
14785 Cleveland St, , Spring Lake, MI 49456-9011	OTTAWA	CV-505270	7/12/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/5/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/3/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: CPS DETROIT, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 224178 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CONSUMER PARTY STORE (2 records)									
20040 W McNichols Rd, , Detroit, MI 48219-3373	WAYNE	CV-505771	8/16/2019	Scheduled	VIOL	8/16/2019	NSF (\$16,804.73) ***NSF PD 9/30/19***	-	-
20040 W McNichols Rd, , Detroit, MI 48219-3373	WAYNE	CV-505771	8/16/2019	Scheduled	DEC	1/15/2020	As a penalty, this Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300. Further, it is Ordered that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order.	-	-
Account: Account Name: CW2, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 202353 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CW2 MARKET (2 records)									
8610 S Adrian Hwy, , Jasper, MI 49248-9785	LENAWEE	CV-506131	10/20/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/20/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Lindsay Moore, on Sunday without a Sunday sales permit (PM) : (LCC Invs Moore and Evans)	12/6/2019	Clemente

8610 S Adrian Hwy, , Jasper, MI 49248-9785	LENAWEE	CV-506131	10/20/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/17/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	12/6/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: D. BAILEY, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 10831 (2 records)									
Business DBA: THE SPRINGS GROCERY (2 records)									
R 4,9672 W US Highway 223, , Adrian, MI 49221-9439	LENAWEE	CV-506126	10/20/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/20/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to MLCC Investigator Evans, on Sunday between 2:00 a.m. and 12:00 midnight without a Sunday Sales Permit (PM) : (LCC Invs Evans and Moore)	12/16/2019	Clemente
R 4,9672 W US Highway 223, , Adrian, MI 49221-9439	LENAWEE	CV-506126	10/20/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/30/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	12/16/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: DIJ VENTURES, INC. (4 records)									
Business ID: 164834 (4 records)									
Business DBA: BRAND DRUGS (4 records)									
6301 Mack Ave, , Detroit, MI 48207-2302	WAYNE	CV-505391	6/10/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/10/2019	NSF (\$2545.11) ***NSF paid in full 08/12/2019***	-	-
6301 Mack Ave, , Detroit, MI 48207-2302	WAYNE	CV-505765	8/19/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/19/2019	NSF (\$3039.72) ***NSF Check Paid in full 10/15/19***	-	-
6301 Mack Ave, , Detroit, MI 48207-2302	WAYNE	CV-505391	6/10/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	1/21/2020	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 for each of the two (2) violations for a total penalty fine of \$600. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this licensee. 15(d)	-	-

6301 Mack Ave, , Detroit, MI 48207-2302	WAYNE	CV-505765	8/19/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	1/21/2020	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 for each of the two (2) violations for a total penalty fine of \$600. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. 15(d)		
Account: Account Name: DOCKSIDE M22 LLC (4 records)									
Business ID: 227139 (4 records)									
Business DBA: DOCKSIDE PARTY STORE (4 records)									
13418 S West Bay Shore Dr, , Traverse City, MI 49684-5459	LEELANAU	CV-506583	12/4/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/4/2019	Dishonored Payment: Non-Sufficient Funds (\$1021.69) ***NSF pd 2-19-20***	2/6/2020	Jacobsen
13418 S West Bay Shore Dr, , Traverse City, MI 49684-5459	LEELANAU	CV-506584	12/4/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/4/2019	Dishonored Payment: Non-Sufficient Funds (\$279.84) ***NSF pd 2-19-20***	2/6/2020	Jacobsen
13418 S West Bay Shore Dr, , Traverse City, MI 49684-5459	LEELANAU	CV-506583	12/4/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	4/6/2020	506583 & 506584 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$150 for each charge cited above for a total fine of \$300. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	2/6/2020	Jacobsen
13418 S West Bay Shore Dr, , Traverse City, MI 49684-5459	LEELANAU	CV-506584	12/4/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	4/6/2020	506583 & 506584 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$150 for each charge cited above for a total fine of \$300. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	2/6/2020	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: DON LEE DISTRIBUTOR, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 227611 (2 records)									
Business DBA: WEST SIDE BEER DISTRIBUTING (2 records)									
3901 S Creyts Rd, , Lansing, MI 48917-8561	EATON	CV-505226	7/5/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/5/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to a person, Max Yields, Inc., who maintained, operated or leased premises which were not licensed by the Commission where other persons unlawfully engaged in the sale or consumption of alcoholic liquor for a fee or other valuable consideration : (LCC Inv Armstrong)	12/10/2019	Jacobsen

3901 S Creyts Rd, , Lansing, MI 48917-8561	EATON	CV-505226	7/5/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/30/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	12/10/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: DUMONT LAKE OUTPOST INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 181020 (2 records)									
Business DBA: DUMONT LAKE OUTPOST (2 records)									
R 5,2498 30th St, , Allegan, MI 49010-8223	ALLEGAN	CV-505943	9/22/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/22/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Inv. Dennis Mulder, on Sunday between 2:00 a.m. and 12:00 noon : (LCC, Inv. Dennis Mulder)	11/27/2019	Clemente
R 5,2498 30th St, , Allegan, MI 49010-8223	ALLEGAN	CV-505943	9/22/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/17/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	11/27/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: E AND G VENTURES, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0265003 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
9521 US Highway 31, , Montague, MI 49437-9504	MUSKEGON	CV-506665	12/26/2019	Acknowledged	VIOL	12/26/2019	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated June 25, 2019, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, June 25, 2019 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	2/13/2020	Jacobsen
9521 US Highway 31, , Montague, MI 49437-9504	MUSKEGON	CV-506665	12/26/2019	Acknowledged	DEC	2/20/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	2/13/2020	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: EASTSIDE PETRO & MINI MART, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 246972 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									

26220 Harper Ave, , Saint Clair Shores, MI 48081-2203	MACOMB	CV-505404	7/13/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/13/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X-378, date of birth August 18, 1999, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Diehl/Clerk Nikolaos Vasilios Mantis/ID checked)	9/20/2019	Jacobsen
26220 Harper Ave, , Saint Clair Shores, MI 48081-2203	MACOMB	CV-505404	7/13/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/11/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	9/20/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: ELMY'S MARKET INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 234010 (2 records)									
Business DBA: ELMY'S MARKET (2 records)									
3843 Elizabeth Lake Rd, , Waterford, MI 48328-3017	OAKLAND	CV-505678	8/8/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/8/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor Decoy 1004, (18), date of birth February 14, 2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Waterford Twp PD, Ofc Belling and Det. Knapp/Clerk Brian Douglas Chalk/ID Checked)	11/4/2019	Jacobsen
3843 Elizabeth Lake Rd, , Waterford, MI 48328-3017	OAKLAND	CV-505678	8/8/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/11/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	11/4/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: FABIO VENTURES, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 239196 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
19655 Mack Ave, , Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236-2535	WAYNE	CV-505876	9/14/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/14/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-378, (20), date of birth August 18, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. O'Reilly/Clerk Jacqueline Bridgett Mazur/ID Checked)	11/4/2019	Clemente

19655 Mack Ave., , Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236-2535	WAYNE	CV-505876	9/14/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/20/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	11/4/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: FACTORY BAR & GRILL, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 242869 (1 record)									
Business DBA: FACTORY BAR & GRILL (1 record)									
2037 E Laketon Ave., , Muskegon, MI 49442-6127	MUSKEGON	CV-503883	2/27/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/25/2020	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 for Charge No. 1, in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Additionally, the Commissioner Order the Licensee to pay a total cost of \$134.30 for witness fees involved in connection with the hearing. Further, the Commissioner Orders the DISMISSAL, with prejudice, of Charge No. 2.		
Account: Account Name: FREEMAN FAMILY ENTERPRISES, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 243821 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SAVE A LOT (2 records)									
University Commons,4404 Stadium Dr., , Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1447	KALAMAZOO	CV-506003	9/10/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/10/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy with date of birth April 12, 2000, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Kalamazoo DPS, Det Evans/Clerk Dushawn Omar Spencer/ID Not Checked)	12/3/2019	Clemente
University Commons,4404 Stadium Dr., , Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1447	KALAMAZOO	CV-506003	9/10/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/17/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	12/3/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: FREEWAY BEVERAGE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 0259450 (2 records)									

Business DBA: FREEWAY FOOD & BEVERAGE (2 records)									
2568 Dix Hwy, , Lincoln Park, MI 48146-2511	WAYNE	CV-506728	12/27/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/27/2019	Dishonored Payment: Non-Sufficient Funds (\$9217.98) ***NSF Check pd 1-24-20***	2/11/2020	Clemente
2568 Dix Hwy, , Lincoln Park, MI 48146-2511	WAYNE	CV-506728	12/27/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	4/14/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	2/11/2020	Clemente
							Further, as required in Administrative Rule 436.1059(2), the Commissioner Orders that the Licensee at the above noted location pay for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the Commission by certified check, cashier's check or money order for a period of six (6) months beginning on February 7, 2021, at the end of the current cash period.		
Account: Account Name: GEORGE E'S COTTAGE BAR & GRILL INC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0263362 (2 records)									
Business DBA: GEORGE E'S COTTAGE BAR & GRILL, INC. (2 records)									
7264 Lakeshore Rd, 7268, Lexington, MI 48450-9779	SANILAC	CV-506628	12/17/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/17/2019	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated June 4, 2019, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, June 19, 2019 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	1/28/2020	Clemente
7264 Lakeshore Rd, 7268, Lexington, MI 48450-9779	SANILAC	CV-506628	12/17/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/6/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	1/28/2020	Clemente
Account: Account Name: GLASS CREEK WINERY L.L.C. (2 records)									
Business ID: 227230 (2 records)									
Business DBA: GLASS CREEK WINERY (2 records)									

450 N Whitmore Rd, , Hastings, MI 49058-9791	BARRY	CV-506227	11/2/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/2/2019	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-396, date of birth January 14, 1999, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Failed to keep a license, issued by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, signed, framed under transparent material, and/or failed to prominently display the license in the licensed premises : (LCC, Inv. Mathew Dodson/Clerk Donna Sue Miller/ID checked)	1/14/2020	Jacobsen
450 N Whitmore Rd, , Hastings, MI 49058-9791	BARRY	CV-506227	11/2/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	4/14/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for charge No.1 and \$100 for charge No. 2, for a total fine of \$600 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 30 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.801-2	1/14/2020	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: GNL GROUP INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 250233 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
3627 Baldwin St, , Hudsonville, MI 49426	OTTAWA	CV-505273	6/20/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/20/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquor license : (LCC, Inv. Brandt)	10/4/2019	Clemente
3627 Baldwin St, , Hudsonville, MI 49426	OTTAWA	CV-505273	6/20/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/20/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/4/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: GP PETRO, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 241894 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
19100 Mack Ave, , Grosse Pointe Farms, MI 48236-2804	WAYNE	CV-505877	9/14/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/14/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-378, (20), date of birth August 18, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Blessing/Clerk Kaitlyn Aurora Palomba AKA Kaitlyn Aurora Moyer/ID Not Checked)	-	-

19100 Mack Ave., Grosse Pointe Farms, MI 48236-2804	WAYNE	CV-505877	9/14/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	1/31/2020	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$450 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty-three (23) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission; that there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or any court of law; that the plea in this case has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences; that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein; and that this Negotiated Settlement represents the final agreed settlement. 801(2)		
Account: Account Name: HARJIT, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 0259552 (2 records)									
Business DBA: BEECHER BEER & WINE (2 records)									
G5375 N Saginaw St., Flint, MI 48505-1536	GENESEE	CV-505566	6/28/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/28/2019	NSF (\$7400.00) ***Paid in full 09/05/2019***	10/8/2019	Clemente
G5375 N Saginaw St., Flint, MI 48505-1536	GENESEE	CV-505566	6/28/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	1/24/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/8/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: HOT SHOTS TAVERN, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 234313 (2 records)									
Business DBA: HOT SHOTS TAVERN (2 records)									
137 Kent St., Portland, MI 48875-1456	IONIA	CV-505496	7/18/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/18/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-394, (19), date of birth January 19, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Foote/Clerk John Dinich/ID Checked)	12/3/2019	Clemente

137 Kent St, , Portland, MI 48875-1456	IONIA	CV-505496	7/18/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/17/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	12/3/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: IRISH HILLS GOLF COURSE AND VALLEY RESORT, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0263816 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
8431 Sports Park Dr, , Onsted, MI 49265-9739	LENAWEE	CV-506871	1/27/2020	Decision Issued	VIOL	1/27/2020	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated May 31, 2019, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, July 30, 2019 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	2/20/2020	Jacobsen
8431 Sports Park Dr, , Onsted, MI 49265-9739	LENAWEE	CV-506871	1/27/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	2/25/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	2/20/2020	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: JACOB'S RESTAURANT, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 244072 (2 records)									
Business DBA: MI.MOSA (2 records)									
23360 Farmington Rd, , Farmington, MI 48336-3102	OAKLAND	CV-505999	9/26/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/26/2019	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Corey A. Davis, date of birth June 30, 1999, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Allowed Corey A. Davis, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old, to consume or possess alcoholic liquor for personal consumption on the licensed premises; 3) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Corey A. Davis, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition; 4) Allowed Corey A. Davis, who was in an intoxicated condition, to consume alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises; 5) Allowed Corey A. Davis, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises : (Farmington PD, Sgts Walsh and Spelman/Clerk Chase Aaron Taivalkoski/ID Not Checked)	11/5/2019	Clemente

23360 Farmington Rd, , Farmington, MI 48336-3102	OAKLAND	CV-505999	9/26/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/5/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for Charge No. 1; \$400 for Charge No. 3; and \$100 each for Charge Nos. 2, 4, and 5, for a total fine of \$1,200 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of sixty (60) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$1,200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. 801(2)	11/5/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: JAPNOOR INC (2 records)									
Business ID: 230875 (2 records)									
Business DBA: GREG'S GET-IT-N-GO (2 records)									
509 Arlington Ct, , Middleville, MI 49333-9166	BARRY	CV-505636	8/9/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/9/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy BASH decoy 19-004, (20), date of birth April 4, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Barry County SD, D/Sgt Maki/Clerk Carissa Renea Cruz/ID Checked)	12/2/2019	Clemente
509 Arlington Ct, , Middleville, MI 49333-9166	BARRY	CV-505636	8/9/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/17/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	12/2/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: JAPS, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 142811 (2 records)									
Business DBA: MARIA'S BAKERY (2 records)									
11700 Belleville Rd, , Belleville, MI 48111-2457	WAYNE	CV-505907	9/7/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/7/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor Decoy X-360, (19), date of birth February 5, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv Maul/Clerk Kamal Mezo/ID Not Checked)	-	-
11700 Belleville Rd, , Belleville, MI 48111-2457	WAYNE	CV-505907	9/7/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	1/30/2020	The Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500 as penalty in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	-	-
Account: Account Name: JK BLUE 2, LLC (3 records)									
Business ID: 0262918 (3 records)									

Business DBA: - (3 records)									
930 Biddle Ave, , Wyandotte, MI 48192-2909	WAYNE	CV-506094	10/8/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/8/2019	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated April 2, 2019, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, April 10, 2019 contrary to Rule 436.1029.		-
930 Biddle Ave, , Wyandotte, MI 48192-2909	WAYNE	CV-506094	10/8/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	1/24/2020	As penalty the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$100 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.		-
930 Biddle Ave, , Wyandotte, MI 48192-2909	WAYNE	CV-506094	10/8/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/24/2020	As penalty the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$100 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.		-
Account: Account Name: JOHN, JOHNNY (2 records)									
Business ID: 6834 (2 records)									
Business DBA: JJ'S GRILL (2 records)									
26085 John R Rd, , Madison Heights, MI 48071-3607	OAKLAND	CV-506487	12/4/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/4/2019	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to CI #217, (18), date of birth February 21, 2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to CI #218,(18), date of birth December 20, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Madison Hts PD, Sgt White and Dets Walker and Rieck/Clerk Emmett Denver Bates/ID Not Checked)	2/12/2020	Clemente
26085 John R Rd, , Madison Heights, MI 48071-3607	OAKLAND	CV-506487	12/4/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/25/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge, for a total fine of \$600 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the licensee to serve a suspension of 30 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	2/12/2020	Clemente
Account: Account Name: KAABIL, INC (2 records)									

Business ID: 247890 (2 records)									
Business DBA: Marathon Gas-Express Lane (2 records)									
812 W Laketon Ave, , Muskegon, MI 49441-2928	MUSKEGON	CV-505123	6/11/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/11/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquor license : (LCC Inv. Nye)	10/10/2019	Clemente
812 W Laketon Ave, , Muskegon, MI 49441-2928	MUSKEGON	CV-505123	6/11/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	1/24/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/10/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: KALAMAZOO MARKET INC (2 records)									
Business ID: 223230 (2 records)									
Business DBA: PARK STREET MARKET (2 records)									
512 N Park St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49007-3370	KALAMAZOO	CV-506004	9/10/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/10/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy, date of birth April 12, 2000, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Kalamazoo DPS, Det. Tony Evans/Clerk Laquetta Latisha-Michelle Moore/ID checked)	11/25/2019	Clemente
512 N Park St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49007-3370	KALAMAZOO	CV-506004	9/10/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/17/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	11/25/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: KAUR & SINGH, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 226567 (2 records)									
Business DBA: LIQUOR CAVE (2 records)									
G5011 Clio Rd, , Flint, MI 48504-1266	GENESEE	CV-506640	12/13/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/13/2019	Dishonored Payment: Non-Sufficient Funds (\$11,384.51) ***NSF EFT pd 1-15-20***	2/13/2020	Clemente

G5011 Clio Rd, , Flint, MI 48504-1266	GENESEE	CV-506640	12/13/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	4/14/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 5 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	2/13/2020	Clemente
Account: Account Name: KOI NU ASIAN, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 248997 (2 records)									
Business DBA: KOI NU ASIAN, LLC (2 records)									
17043 Kercheval Ave, , Grosse Pointe, MI 48236	WAYNE	CV-505953	8/21/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/21/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor Decoy X-378, (20), date of birth August 18, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Blessing/Clerk Icsis Unique Hegler/ID checked)	-	-
17043 Kercheval Ave, , Grosse Pointe, MI 48236	WAYNE	CV-505953	8/21/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	1/31/2020	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$600 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	-	-
Account: Account Name: KOSS FARMS INVESTMENTS, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 0261299 (2 records)									
Business DBA: LIQUOR ISLAND MARKET (2 records)									
17342 E Warren Ave, , Detroit, MI 48224-2216	WAYNE	CV-505754	8/2/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/2/2019	NSF (\$7828.56) ***NSF PD 9/18/19***	10/31/2019	Jacobsen
17342 E Warren Ave, , Detroit, MI 48224-2216	WAYNE	CV-505754	8/2/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/11/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/31/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: LIBERTY DISCOUNT DRUGS, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 11429 (1 record)									
Business DBA: LIBERTY DISCOUNT DRUGS (1 record)									

4802 W Vernor Hwy, , Detroit, MI 48209-2122	WAYNE	CV-502564	9/19/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/4/2020	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$1,000, in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission; that there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or any court of law; that the plea in this case has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences; that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein; and that this Negotiated Settlement represents the final agreed settlement. Neg. Settlement; 801(2)		
Account: Account Name: LINDSEY, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 14659 (2 records)									
Business DBA: NARSKI'S MARKET (2 records)									
2320 M 33, , Alger, MI 48610-9439	ARENAC	CV-505316	7/10/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/10/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-387, (19) date of birth June 8, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Nickel/Clerk Amelia Dorothy Barnard/ID checked)	11/11/2019	Clemente
2320 M 33, , Alger, MI 48610-9439	ARENAC	CV-505316	7/10/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/20/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$400 as penalty in this matter, with \$100 waived in recognition of the Licensee's long record of compliance with the law. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	11/11/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: LIPSON HOLDINGS, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 247165 (2 records)									
Business DBA: LIPSON HOLDINGS LLC (2 records)									

1027 E Michigan Ave, , Paw Paw, MI 49079-9464	VAN BUREN	CV-506975	5/28/2019	Acknowledged	VIOL	5/28/2019	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated February 6, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, March 12, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	3/3/2020	Jacobsen
1027 E Michigan Ave, , Paw Paw, MI 49079-9464	VAN BUREN	CV-506975	5/28/2019	Acknowledged	DEC	3/9/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order. As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above noted address, be suspended 45 days from the mailing date of this Order if documentary proof of server training has not been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Commissioners' February 6, 2018 Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until satisfactory documentary proof of server training is received by the MLCC, or the licenses and permits are terminated.	3/3/2020	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: M-24 & SILVERBELL, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 216673 (2 records)									
Business DBA: M-24 & SILVERBELL MOBIL (2 records)									
3901 S Lapeer Rd, , Lake Orion, MI 48360-2465	OAKLAND	CV-505600	8/10/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/10/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-385, (19), date of birth April 7, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Abrou/Clerk Matthew Joseph Rehm/ID not checked)	-	-

3901 S Lapeer Rd, , Lake Orion, MI 48360-2465	OAKLAND	CV-505600	8/10/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	1/30/2020	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$700. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$700 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. The Licensee agrees this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the MLCC. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the MLCC or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated above as part of the official record. This document represents the final ag...		
Account: Account Name: MAADHAV CORPORATION (2 records)									
Business ID: 229827 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CLARK (2 records)									
601 S Main St, , Ann Arbor, MI 48104-2922	WASHTENAW	CV-505620	6/7/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/7/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor X-375, (18), date of birth November 21, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv Drake and Ann Arbor PD, Lt. Bush and Ofcs Kolpacki and Foster/Clerk Thierno Ibrahima Barry/ID not checked)	11/5/2019	Jacobsen
601 S Main St, , Ann Arbor, MI 48104-2922	WASHTENAW	CV-505620	6/7/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/11/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	11/5/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: MAC'S MARKET, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 17940 (2 records)									
Business DBA: MAC'S RED OWL MARKET (2 records)									

7296 State Highway M123 , Newberry, MI 49868-1954	LUCE	CV-505495	7/28/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/28/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy ESC-455, (19), date of birth January 11, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Raymond and Sup Peters/Clerk Sandra M. Haasel/ID Checked)	12/3/2019	Clemente
7296 State Highway M123 , Newberry, MI 49868-1954	LUCE	CV-505495	7/28/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/17/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	12/3/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: MAMA ROSA'S PIZZA, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 157627 (2 records)									
Business DBA: MAMA ROSA'S PIZZA (2 records)									
15134 Mack Ave., Grosse Pointe Park, MI 48230-6202	WAYNE	CV-505874	8/21/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/21/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-378, (20), date of birth August 18, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. O'Reilly/Clerk Sharon Renee Wetherell/ID Checked)	-	-
15134 Mack Ave., Grosse Pointe Park, MI 48230-6202	WAYNE	CV-505874	8/21/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/10/2020	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$450 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty-three (23) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission; that there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or any court of law; that the plea in this case has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences; that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein; and that this Negotiated Settlement represents the final agreed settlement. 801(2)	-	-
Account: Account Name: MANNECORP, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 302 (1 record)									
Business DBA: THE HORSE (1 record)									

8140 Michigan Ave., Detroit, MI 48210-2146	WAYNE	CV-504931	3/29/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	1/8/2020	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 each for Charge 1 through 15, for a total penalty fine of \$4,500, for the fifteen (15) acknowledged charges in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission; that there is no further right of Administrative or Judicial Appeal, to either the Commission or any court of law; that the plea in this case has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences; that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein; and that this Negoti...		
Account: Account Name: MASTERS OF CONFECTION, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 264074 (2 records)									
Business DBA: PARK LAKE CREAMERY (2 records)									
6320 Park Lake Rd., Bath, MI 48808-9778	CLINTON	CV-506762	1/9/2020	Decision Issued	VIOL	1/9/2020	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated May 24, 2019, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, July 12, 2019 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	2/11/2020	Jacobsen
6320 Park Lake Rd., Bath, MI 48808-9778	CLINTON	CV-506762	1/9/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	2/20/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	2/11/2020	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: MC CALLISTER, PENROD AND STONEMAN, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0265315 (2 records)									
Business DBA: FLANAGAN'S IRISH PUB (2 records)									

139 PEARL ST, , GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503	KENT	CV-506824	1/21/2020	Decision Issued	VIOL	1/21/2020	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated July 23, 2019, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, July 24, 2019 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	2/7/2020	Clemente
139 PEARL ST, , GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503	KENT	CV-506824	1/21/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	2/7/2020	Clemente
Account: Account Name: MICHIGAN BREWING COMPANY, LLC (8 records)									
Business ID: 249961 (8 records)									
Business DBA: MICHIGAN BEER COMPANY AND ROJO (8 records)									
42875 Grand River Ave, STE 103 & 104, Novi, MI 48375-1782	OAKLAND	CV-505892	9/6/2019	Acknowledged	VIOL	9/6/2019	NSF (\$387.12) **NSF PD 11/15/19**	10/29/2019	Clemente
42875 Grand River Ave, STE 103 & 104, Novi, MI 48375-1782	OAKLAND	CV-505891	9/6/2019	Acknowledged	VIOL	9/6/2019	NSF (\$362.31) **NSF PD 11/15/19**	10/22/2019	Clemente
42875 Grand River Ave, STE 103 & 104, Novi, MI 48375-1782	OAKLAND	CV-506043	9/13/2019	Acknowledged	VIOL	9/13/2019	NSF (\$334.94) **NSF PD 11/15/19**	11/15/2019	Clemente
42875 Grand River Ave, STE 103 & 104, Novi, MI 48375-1782	OAKLAND	CV-506450	11/21/2019	Acknowledged	VIOL	11/21/2019	Dishonored Payment: Non-Sufficient Funds (\$438.68) **NSF PD 1/3/20**	12/30/2019	Clemente
42875 Grand River Ave, STE 103 & 104, Novi, MI 48375-1782	OAKLAND	CV-505892	9/6/2019	Acknowledged	DEC	2/6/2020	505891, 505892, 506043 & 506450 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge in these matters, for a total fine of \$400. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, as required in Administrative Rule 436.1059(2), the Commissioner Orders that the Licensee at the above-noted location pay for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the Commission by certified check, cashier's check or money order for a period of six (6) months from the date this Order is mailed.	10/29/2019	Clemente

42875 Grand River Ave, STE 103 & 104, Novi, MI 48375-1782	OAKLAND	CV-505891	9/6/2019	Acknowledged	DEC	2/6/2020	505891, 505892, 506043 & 506450 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge in these matters, for a total fine of \$400. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/22/2019	Clemente
							Further, as required in Administrative Rule 436.1059(2), the Commissioner Orders that the Licensee at the above-noted location pay for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the Commission by certified check, cashier's check or money order for a period of six (6) months from the date this Order is mailed.		
42875 Grand River Ave, STE 103 & 104, Novi, MI 48375-1782	OAKLAND	CV-506043	9/13/2019	Acknowledged	DEC	2/6/2020	505891, 505892, 506043 & 506450 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge in these matters, for a total fine of \$400. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	11/15/2019	Clemente
							Further, as required in Administrative Rule 436.1059(2), the Commissioner Orders that the Licensee at the above-noted location pay for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the Commission by certified check, cashier's check or money order for a period of six (6) months from the date this Order is mailed.		
42875 Grand River Ave, STE 103 & 104, Novi, MI 48375-1782	OAKLAND	CV-506450	11/21/2019	Acknowledged	DEC	2/6/2020	505891, 505892, 506043 & 506450 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge in these matters, for a total fine of \$400. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	12/30/2019	Clemente
							Further, as required in Administrative Rule 436.1059(2), the Commissioner Orders that the Licensee at the above-noted location pay for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the Commission by certified check, cashier's check or money order for a period of six (6) months from the date this Order is mailed.		

Account: Account Name: MICHIGAN SEARCH AND RESCUE (1 record)									
Business ID: 231824 (1 record)									
Business DBA: MICHIGAN SEARCH AND RESCUE (1 record)									
187 Superior St, , Muir, MI 48860-8710	ROSCOMMON	CV-504212	2/2/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/4/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for each charge, for a total fine of \$400 in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner further Orders that no future Special Licenses be given to the above-noted licensee until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full.	9/10/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: MILLER FUDDS, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 0263371 (2 records)									
Business DBA: FUDDRUCKERS RESTAURANT (2 records)									
2373 Austins Pkwy, , Flint, MI 48507-1364	GENESEE	CV-505786	8/29/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/29/2019	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated February 26, 2019, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, March 1, 2019 (Conditional) and July 2, 2019 (Permanent), contrary to Rule 436.1029.		
2373 Austins Pkwy, , Flint, MI 48507-1364	GENESEE	CV-505786	8/29/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2020	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$150 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of seven (7) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission; that there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or any court of law; that the plea in this case has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences; that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein; and that this Negotiated Settlement represents the final agreed settlement. Neg. Settlement		
Account: Account Name: MOHICAN PEARL LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 243940 (2 records)									

Business DBA: PEARL EATERY-DRINKERY (2 records)									
525 1st St, , Menominee, MI 49858-3201	MENOMINEE	CV-505753	7/6/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/6/2019	NSF (\$215.69) ***NSF PD 9/19/19***	11/7/2019	Clemente
525 1st St, , Menominee, MI 49858-3201	MENOMINEE	CV-505753	7/6/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/20/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	11/7/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: MONKEYPETES, INC (2 records)									
Business ID: 222874 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CLARK'S CORNER (2 records)									
2512 Hunt Rd, , Adrian, MI 49221-9230	LENAWEE	CV-506129	10/20/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/20/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Chris Evans, on Sunday without a Sunday sales permit (PM) : (LCC Invs Moore and Evans)	12/9/2019	Jacobsen
2512 Hunt Rd, , Adrian, MI 49221-9230	LENAWEE	CV-506129	10/20/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/31/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	12/9/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: MPR LIQUOR, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 0259049 (2 records)									
Business DBA: VON'S FOOD MARKET (2 records)									
3434 Pleasant Grove Rd, , Lansing, MI 48910-4202	INGHAM	CV-506757	12/28/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/28/2019	Dishonored Payment: Non-Sufficient Funds (\$10,784.71) ***NSF EFT pd 1-22-20***	2/20/2020	Clemente
3434 Pleasant Grove Rd, , Lansing, MI 48910-4202	INGHAM	CV-506757	12/28/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	4/14/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 5 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	2/20/2020	Clemente
Account: Account Name: MUSALLAM INVESTMENTS, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 216809 (2 records)									
Business DBA: OFFSHORE LIQUOR (2 records)									
45935 Jefferson Ave, , Chesterfield, MI 48047-6211	MACOMB	CV-506350	11/7/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/7/2019	Dishonored Payment: Non-Sufficient Funds (\$910.97) ***NSF PD 12/5/19**	12/23/2019	Clemente

45935 Jefferson Ave., Chesterfield, MI 48047-6211	MACOMB	CV-506350	11/7/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	4/10/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	12/23/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: N.N.N.K., INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 240794 (2 records)									
Business DBA: JACKIES LIQUOR (2 records)									
8550-8552-8554-,8560 Grand River Ave., , Detroit, MI 48204-2236	WAYNE	CV-506856	1/17/2020	Acknowledged	VIOL	1/17/2020	Dishonored Payment: Non-Sufficient Funds (\$4243.67) **NSF PD 3/11/20**	3/9/2020	Clemente
8550-8552-8554-,8560 Grand River Ave., , Detroit, MI 48204-2236	WAYNE	CV-506856	1/17/2020	Acknowledged	DEC	3/12/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107. The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses.	3/9/2020	Clemente
Account: Account Name: NABRO, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 14683 (2 records)									
Business DBA: FARMS MARKET OF GROSSE POINTE (2 records)									
355 Fisher Rd., , Grosse Pointe, MI 48230-1602	WAYNE	CV-505872	8/21/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/21/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-378, (20), date of birth August 18, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Blessing and O'Reilly/Clerk Dylan Johannes Dejongh/ID Checked)	-	-

355 Fisher Rd, , Grosse Pointe, MI 48230-1602	WAYNE	CV-505872	8/21/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	1/31/2020	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$550 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty-eight (28) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission; that there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or any court of law; that the plea in this case has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences; that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein; and that this Negotiated Settlement represents the final agreed settlement. 801(2)		
Account: Account Name: NAMAN CORPORATION INC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0262409 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SUNSHINE LIQUOR SHOP (2 records)									
27342 Joy Rd, , Redford, MI 48239-2370	WAYNE	CV-506286	10/15/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/15/2019	Dishonored Payment: Non-Sufficient Funds (\$2859.11) **NSF PD 11/22/19**	12/17/2019	Clemente
27342 Joy Rd, , Redford, MI 48239-2370	WAYNE	CV-506286	10/15/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/30/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	12/17/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: NANCY MINIX ENTERPRISES, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 222865 (2 records)									
Business DBA: AVENUE GENTLEMENS CLUB (2 records)									

621 E Michigan Ave, , Jackson, MI 49201-1623	JACKSON	CV-505692	7/29/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/29/2019	1) Possessed, sold, offered for sale, or exposed for sale alcoholic liquor, bottle of Maker's Mark Whiskey, which was adulterated, or misbranded, or refilled; 2) Possessed, sold, offered for sale, or exposed for sale alcoholic liquor, bottle of Traveler's Club Whiskey, which was adulterated, or misbranded, or refilled; 3) Possessed, sold, offered for sale, or exposed for sale alcoholic liquor, bottle of Don Julio Blanco Tequila, which was adulterated, or misbranded, or refilled; 4) Possessed, sold, offered for sale, or exposed for sale alcoholic liquor, bottle of Five-Star Whiskey, which was adulterated, or misbranded, or refilled; 5) Possessed, sold, offered for sale, or exposed for sale alcoholic liquor, bottle of Five O'Clock Rum, which was adulterated, or misbranded, or refilled; 6) Sold, furnished, or allowed consumption of alcoholic liquor or possessed alcoholic liquor on the licensed premises, not purchased from an authorized source, specifically: Two-Hearted Ale pu...	12/19/2019	Jacobsen
621 E Michigan Ave, , Jackson, MI 49201-1623	JACKSON	CV-505692	7/29/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	4/10/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge for a total of \$600 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	12/19/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: NARAYAN MANAGEMENT INC (2 records)									
Business ID: 248734 (2 records)									
Business DBA: PINEWOOD PARTY STORE (2 records)									
-1408,1412 Fort St, , Lincoln Park, MI 48146-1806	WAYNE	CV-506353	10/28/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/28/2019	Dishonored Payment: Non-Sufficient Funds (\$4769.40) **NSF PD 12/2/19**	12/13/2019	Clemente
-1408,1412 Fort St, , Lincoln Park, MI 48146-1806	WAYNE	CV-506353	10/28/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/30/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	12/13/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: NEUTRAL ZONE OF SAGINAW, LLC (1 record)									
Business ID: 240864 (1 record)									
Business DBA: NEUTRAL ZONE (1 record)									

417 S Michigan Ave., Saginaw, MI 48602-2026	SAGINAW	CV-504630	4/27/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2020	The Commissioner, therefore, Orders a fine of \$500 for Charge No. 1, \$100 for Charge No. 2 and \$100 for Charge No. 3, for a total fine of \$700, as penalty in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders that a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$700 is not paid within forty-five (45) days of this Order, if served, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay total costs of \$75.00 for witness fees involved with this hearing.		
Account: Account Name: NEW NORTHEM MARKET, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 12745 (2 records)									
Business DBA: NEW NORTHEM MARKET, INC. (2 records)									
21601 Coolidge Hwy., Oak Park, MI 48237-3108	OAKLAND	CV-506648	12/7/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/7/2019	Dishonored Payment: Non-Sufficient Funds (\$5547.02) ***NSF Check pd 1-16-20***	2/6/2020	Clemente
21601 Coolidge Hwy., Oak Park, MI 48237-3108	OAKLAND	CV-506648	12/7/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	4/10/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	2/6/2020	Clemente
Account: Account Name: OKKA, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 10230 (2 records)									
Business DBA: LAKEVIEW FOOD BASKET (2 records)									
4710 Clarkston Rd., Clarkston, MI 48348-3558	OAKLAND	CV-506013	10/7/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/7/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor TEU #25, date of birth November 10, 1999, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Oakland County SD, Sgt Miller and Dep Rymarz/Clerk Jordyn Rumbold/ID Not Checked)	11/27/2019	Clemente
4710 Clarkston Rd., Clarkston, MI 48348-3558	OAKLAND	CV-506013	10/7/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/17/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1,000 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	11/27/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: OPECHEE'S, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 17711 (1 record)									

Business DBA: OPECHEE RESORT (1 record)									
9621 US Highway 23 N , Alpena, MI 49707-8948	ALPENA	CV-505580	4/6/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/25/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	11/11/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: ORION FOOD STOP, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 151558 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SUNOCO (2 records)									
378 S Broadway St , Lake Orion, MI 48362-2741	OAKLAND	CV-505593	8/10/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/10/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor X-385, (19), date of birth April 7, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Blau/Clerk Mutaz Al-Sharra/ID checked)		
378 S Broadway St , Lake Orion, MI 48362-2741	OAKLAND	CV-505593	8/10/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	1/30/2020	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$650. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of thirty-three (33) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$650 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. The Licensee agrees this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the MLCC. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the MLCC or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated above as part of the official record. This document represents the final a...		
Account: Account Name: ORION KEG & WINE PARTY STORE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 10120 (2 records)									
Business DBA: ORION KEG & WINE PARTY STORE (2 records)									

2250 S Baldwin Rd, , Lake Orion, MI 48360-1500	OAKLAND	CV-505602	8/10/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/10/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-385, (19), date of birth April 7, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Abrou/Clerk Mouayed M Boji/ID checked)		--
2250 S Baldwin Rd, , Lake Orion, MI 48360-1500	OAKLAND	CV-505602	8/10/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	1/30/2020	The Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500 with \$100 being waived for a penalty of \$400 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)		--
Account: Account Name: PAPA JOE'S OF LIVONIA, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 4451 (2 records)									
Business DBA: EL NIBBLE NOOK (2 records)									
27725 8 Mile Rd, , Livonia, MI 48152-2336	WAYNE	CV-506015	10/9/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/9/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor 17-06, date of birth March 3, 2000, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Livonia PD, Ofc. Dan McDulley/Clerk Robert Michael Hall/ID not checked)	11/11/2019	Jacobsen
27725 8 Mile Rd, , Livonia, MI 48152-2336	WAYNE	CV-506015	10/9/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/25/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$400 for this charge with \$100 waived in recognition of the Licensee's record of compliance with the MLCC. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	11/11/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: PERFECT BEAT, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 2155 (2 records)									
Business DBA: PERFECT BEAT (2 records)									
1941 S Fort St, , Detroit, MI 48217-1013	WAYNE	CV-505703	7/29/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/29/2019	The licensee failed to make required records available for inspection, specifically proof of financial responsibility: (LCC Inv. Coleman)		--

1941 S Fort St, , Detroit, MI 48217-1013	WAYNE	CV-505703	7/29/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	1/28/2020	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$50 for the one acknowledged charge. The Commissioner further Orders that a suspension of three (3) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$50, is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Commission for this Licensee.		
Account: Account Name: PICK-A-BONE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 232127 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
36480 Plymouth Rd, , Livonia, MI 48150-1127	WAYNE	CV-506017	10/9/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/9/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor 17-06, (19), date of birth March 3, 2000 who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Livonia PD, Ofc McCulley/Clerk Danilo Josifoski/ID Not Checked)	11/18/2019	Clemente
36480 Plymouth Rd, , Livonia, MI 48150-1127	WAYNE	CV-506017	10/9/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/5/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	11/18/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: PLUM CRAZY SPORTS BAR, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 3076 (2 records)									
Business DBA: BLUE GILL GRILL (2 records)									
1591 Lake Lansing Rd, , Haslett, MI 48840-8427	INGHAM	CV-505487	6/13/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/13/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquor license : (LCC, Inv. Lori Trierweiler)	1/13/2020	Jacobsen
1591 Lake Lansing Rd, , Haslett, MI 48840-8427	INGHAM	CV-505487	6/13/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	4/14/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 5 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	1/13/2020	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: POLISH SEA LEAGUE MARSHALL JOS. PILSUDSKI (1 record)									
Business ID: 8370 (1 record)									

Business DBA: POLISH SEA LEAGUE MARSHALL JOS. PILSUDSKI (1 record)									
2601 Edwin St., Hamtramck, MI 48212-3407	WAYNE	CV-504801	3/9/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/11/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/29/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: RUSTIC CABINS, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 1266 (2 records)									
Business DBA: RUSTIC CABINS (2 records)									
15209-,15211 Kercheval Ave., Grosse Pointe Park, MI 48230-1355	WAYNE	CV-505200	6/20/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/20/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor X-351, date of birth September 4, 1998, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. O'Reilly/Clerk Robert Michael Conlan/ID checked)		--
15209-,15211 Kercheval Ave., Grosse Pointe Park, MI 48230-1355	WAYNE	CV-505200	6/20/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/10/2020	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$650 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty-three (33) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission; that there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or any court of law; that the plea in this case has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences; that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein; and that this Negotiated Settlement represents the final agreed settlement. 801(2)		--
Account: Account Name: S & R INVESTMENT, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 6945 (2 records)									
Business DBA: NORTH STAR GOLF COURSE (2 records)									

4550 S Bagley Rd, , Ithaca, MI 48847-9568	GRATIOT	CV-505915	9/21/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/21/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-394, (19), date of birth January 19, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Mugnolo/Clerk Michael lehner/ID Not Checked)	11/27/2019	Jacobsen
4550 S Bagley Rd, , Ithaca, MI 48847-9568	GRATIOT	CV-505915	9/21/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/31/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	11/27/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: SALMO & SONS, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 153119 (1 record)									
Business DBA: BLISSFIELD MARKET (1 record)									
505 E Adrian St, , Blissfield, MI 49228-1361	LENAWEE	CV-505252	5/1/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/4/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge cited above. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, as required in Administrative Rule 436.1059(2), the Commissioner Orders that the Licensee at the above-noted location pay for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the Commission by certified check, cashier's check or money order for a period of six (6) months from the date this Order is mailed or from the date the subject licensee is released from a stop status.	10/10/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: SAMUEL MASON LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 233667 (2 records)									
Business DBA: BELDING PARTY STORE (2 records)									
304 N Bridge St, , Belding, MI 48809-1504	IONIA	CV-504944	6/11/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/11/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquor license : (LCC Inv. Armstrong)	11/5/2019	Jacobsen

304 N Bridge St, , Belding, MI 48809-1504	IONIA	CV-504944	6/11/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/25/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	11/5/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: SANTANIELLO'S RESTAURANT, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0264146 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
2262 W Glenlord Rd, , Stevensville, MI 49127-9564	BERRIEN	CV-505957	9/19/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/19/2019	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated March 22, 2019, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, March 22, 2019 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	11/12/2019	Clemente
2262 W Glenlord Rd, , Stevensville, MI 49127-9564	BERRIEN	CV-505957	9/19/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/3/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	11/12/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: SHAMROCK LOUNGE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 825 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SHAMROCK LOUNGE (2 records)									
9859 E Grand River Ave, , Brighton, MI 48116-1910	LIVINGSTON	CV-506000	9/16/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/16/2019	The licensee failed to make required records available for inspection : (LCC Inv. Maul)	11/4/2019	Jacobsen
9859 E Grand River Ave, , Brighton, MI 48116-1910	LIVINGSTON	CV-506000	9/16/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/18/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 5 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	11/4/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: SMITH & RAAB, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 14437 (2 records)									
Business DBA: WASHTENAW MILK & ICE CREAM CO. (2 records)									

602 S Ashley St, , Ann Arbor, MI 48103-4908	WASHTENAW	CV-506128	10/20/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/20/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Chris Evans, on Sunday without a Sunday sales permit (AM) : (LCC Invs Moore and Evans)	11/21/2019	Jacobsen
602 S Ashley St, , Ann Arbor, MI 48103-4908	WASHTENAW	CV-506128	10/20/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/31/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	11/21/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: ST. JULIAN WINE COMPANY, INCORPORATED (2 records)									
Business ID: 18798 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
127 S Main St, , Frankenmuth, MI 48734-1611	SAGINAW	CV-505118	6/18/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/18/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquor license : (LCC Inv.Wardzinski)	-	-
127 S Main St, , Frankenmuth, MI 48734-1611	SAGINAW	CV-505118	6/18/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2020	As penalty the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$100 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	-	-
Account: Account Name: STARK ROAD ENTERPRISES, L.L.C. (2 records)									
Business ID: 136400 (2 records)									
Business DBA: NORTHERN MARKET AND PARTY STORE (2 records)									
6700 N Saginaw Rd, , Midland, MI 48642-7518	MIDLAND	CV-504865	5/29/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/29/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy with date of birth May 8, 2001, (18), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Midland PD, Det Huss/Clerk Jessie Piquere/ID checked)	10/30/2019	Jacobsen
6700 N Saginaw Rd, , Midland, MI 48642-7518	MIDLAND	CV-504865	5/29/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/11/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1,000 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	10/30/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: T.A.J. PARTY SHOPPE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 213159 (2 records)									

Business DBA: CLIO LIQUOR AND LOTTO (2 records)									
2181 W Vienna Rd, , Clio, MI 48420-1757	GENESEE	CV-505910	9/11/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/11/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor Decoy LAN-392, (20), date of birth March 11, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Runyon/Clerk Nathan Clarence Barnett/ID Checked)	11/20/2019	Jacobsen
2181 W Vienna Rd, , Clio, MI 48420-1757	GENESEE	CV-505910	9/11/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/31/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	11/20/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: T&M ENTERPRISES II LLC (6 records)									
Business ID: 250139 (6 records)									
Business DBA: RIVER NORTH PUB & GRILL (6 records)									
207 W Genesee St, , Iron River, MI 49935-1438	IRON	CV-505606	7/10/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/10/2019	NSF (\$413.65) ***NSF PD 9/10/19**	10/14/2019	Clemente
207 W Genesee St, , Iron River, MI 49935-1438	IRON	CV-505666	6/27/2019	Acknowledged	VIOL	6/27/2019	NSF (\$320.52) ***NSF PD 10/15/19**	10/14/2019	Clemente
207 W Genesee St, , Iron River, MI 49935-1438	IRON	CV-504726	4/30/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/6/2020	504726, 505291, 505666 & 505606 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$400. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/14/2019	Clemente
207 W Genesee St, , Iron River, MI 49935-1438	IRON	CV-505606	7/10/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/6/2020	504726, 505291, 505666 & 505606 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$400. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/14/2019	Clemente

207 W Genesee St., Iron River, MI 49935-1438	IRON	CV-505666	6/27/2019	Acknowledged	DEC	2/6/2020	504726, 505291, 505666 & 505606 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$400. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/14/2019	Clemente
207 W Genesee St., Iron River, MI 49935-1438	IRON	CV-505291	5/2/2019	Acknowledged	DEC	2/6/2020	504726, 505291, 505666 & 505606 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$400. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/14/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: TEE'S, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 140637 (1 record)									
Business DBA: TEE'S (1 record)									
17132 Conant St., Detroit, MI 48212-1128	WAYNE	CV-504901	5/2/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	1/15/2020	... (3) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this licensee; (4) The Commissioner Orders Charge 2 of Complaint CV-504901 DISMISSED with prejudice; and (5) The Licensee agrees this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the MLCC. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the MLCC or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements othe...		
Account: Account Name: THE BERE STORE, INC. (4 records)									
Business ID: 144343 (4 records)									

Business DBA: CRYSTAL SPRINGS VINEYARD (4 records)									
6630 Kalamazoo Ave SE, , Kentwood, MI 49508-7875	KENT	CV-506037	9/12/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/12/2019	NSF (\$4066.25) ***NSF Check PD in Full 10/7/19***		-
6630 Kalamazoo Ave SE, , Kentwood, MI 49508-7875	KENT	CV-506115	10/10/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/10/2019	Dishonored Payment: Non-Sufficient Funds (\$7656.09) ***NSF Check Paid in full 11/6/19***		-
6630 Kalamazoo Ave SE, , Kentwood, MI 49508-7875	KENT	CV-506037	9/12/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	1/24/2020	CV-505037 and CV-506115: Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200 for the one charge in each of the complaints in this matter, for a total fine of \$400. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.		-
6630 Kalamazoo Ave SE, , Kentwood, MI 49508-7875	KENT	CV-506115	10/10/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	1/24/2020	CV-505037 and CV-506115: Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200 for the one charge in each of the complaints in this matter, for a total fine of \$400. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.		-
Account: Account Name: TIENKEN ENTERPRISES, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0261324 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
543 N Main St, Ste 311, Rochester, MI 48307-1485	OAKLAND	CV-506177	7/15/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/15/2019	Rito Lisi, member of a Limited Liability Corporation, committed a crime involving the excessive use of alcoholic liquor, specifically: OPER W/IMPAIRED BY LIQUOR : (LCC Invs Hardaway and Hardrick)	12/18/2019	Jacobsen
543 N Main St, Ste 311, Rochester, MI 48307-1485	OAKLAND	CV-506177	7/15/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/30/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	12/18/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: TORMAC, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 5053 (2 records)									
Business DBA: EXCALIBUR PARK (2 records)									

15005-15007-15009-,15011 Charlevoix St, , Grosse Pointe Park, MI 48230-1001	WAYNE	CV-505870	8/21/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/21/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-378, (20), date of birth August 18, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Blessing and O'Reilly/Clerk Jameson Todd Cimini/ID Checked)	11/13/2019	Jacobsen
15005-15007-15009-,15011 Charlevoix St, , Grosse Pointe Park, MI 48230-1001	WAYNE	CV-505870	8/21/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/31/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty- five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	11/13/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: TROUT LAKE IGA, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 167594 (2 records)									
Business DBA: TROUT LAKE IGA (2 records)									
31574 W Front St, , Trout Lake, MI 49793	CHIPPEWA	CV-505695	8/18/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/18/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to ESC-453 (20), date of birth 5/12/99, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Szatkowski/Clerk Dawna Lea Kimmel/ID Not Checked)	12/26/2019	Clemente
31574 W Front St, , Trout Lake, MI 49793	CHIPPEWA	CV-505695	8/18/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	4/6/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	12/26/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: VALHALLA RESTAURANT GROUP LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0264889 (2 records)									
Business DBA: THE BEARDED DOGG LOUNGE (2 records)									
302 S Otsego Ave, , Gaylord, MI 49735-1715	OTSEGO	CV-506495	11/21/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/21/2019	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated May 24, 2019, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, May 24, 2019 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	2/4/2020	Clemente

302 S Otsego Ave, , Gaylord, MI 49735-1715	OTSEGO	CV-506495	11/21/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/6/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	2/4/2020	Clemente
Account: Account Name: VILLAGE MARKET OF VANDERBILT, L.L.C. (1 record)									
Business ID: 135590 (1 record)									
Business DBA: VILLAGE MARKET (1 record)									
8114 Mill St, , Vanderbilt, MI 49795-9388	OTSEGO	CV-504873	4/7/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	3/30/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	12/17/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: VILLAGE QUALITY MARKET, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 153515 (2 records)									
Business DBA: VILLAGE FOOD MARKET (2 records)									
18310-12-22-24-28-,18330 Mack Ave, , Grosse Pointe Farms, MI 48236-3219	WAYNE	CV-505896	9/14/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/14/2019	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-378, date of birth August 18, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Allowed Riley Reagen Ptashnik, who was under 18 years old, to sell or furnish alcoholic liquor : (LCC Inv. O'Reilly/Clerk Riley Reagen Ptashnik/ID Checked)		

18310-12-22-24-28-,18330 Mack Ave., Grosse Pointe Farms, MI 48236-3219	WAYNE	CV-505896	9/14/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/10/2020	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$650 for Charge No. 1, and \$150 in Charge No. 2, for a total of \$800 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of forty (40) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission; that there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or any court of law; that the plea in this case has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences; that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein; and that this Negotiated Settlement represents the final agreed sett...		
Account: Account Name: VITALE'S ITALIAN RESTAURANT, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 4905 (2 records)									
Business DBA: VITALE'S ITALIAN RESTAURANT (2 records)									
814-,834 Leonard St NE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49503-1139	KENT	CV-505811	7/27/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/27/2019	NSF (\$787.23) ***NSF PD 9/25/19***	11/7/2019	Clemente
814-,834 Leonard St NE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49503-1139	KENT	CV-505811	7/27/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/20/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	11/7/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: WAL-MART STORES EAST, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (2 records)									
Business ID: 204285 (2 records)									
Business DBA: WAL-MART STORE #2872 (2 records)									
10562 Belleville Rd, , Belleville, MI 48111-1308	WAYNE	CV-505826	9/7/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/7/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor X-360, (19), date of birth February 5, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Evans/Clerk Tasha June Lucille/ID not checked)	11/18/2019	Jacobsen

10562 Belleville Rd, , Belleville, MI 48111-1308	WAYNE	CV-505826	9/7/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/25/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 30 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	11/18/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: WALTERS-DIMMICK PETROLEUM, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 245274 (2 records)									
Business DBA: DELTON JOHNNY'S #4120 (2 records)									
11315 S M 43 Hwy, , Delton, MI 49046-9415	BARRY	CV-505639	8/9/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/9/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy BASH Decoy 19-004, date of birth April 4, 1999, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old. : (Barry County SD, D/Sgt. Janette Maki/Clerk Crystal Josette Dallavalle/ID checked)	11/13/2019	Jacobsen
11315 S M 43 Hwy, , Delton, MI 49046-9415	BARRY	CV-505639	8/9/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/25/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	11/13/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: WOODWARD DETROIT CVS, L.L.C. (2 records)									
Business ID: 0259312 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CVS/PHARMACY #11243 (2 records)									
444 Main St, , Belleville, MI 48111-2695	WAYNE	CV-505908	9/7/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/7/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor Decoy X-360, (19), date of birth February 5, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv Maul/Clerks Joannah Emily Monroe and Ashley Marie Liverance/ID Not Checked by Clerk Monroe and ID Checked by Clerk Liverance)	-	-

444 Main St, , Belleville, MI 48111-2695	WAYNE	CV-505908	9/7/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	1/30/2020	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$650 and witness fees in the amount of \$8.41, for a total of \$658.41. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of thirty-three (33) continuous days imposed if the total of \$658.41 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. The Licensee agrees this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the MLCC. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the MLCC or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated above as pa...		
Account: Account Name: YIM CORPORATION (2 records)									
Business ID: 245356 (2 records)									
Business DBA: MENE SUSHI (2 records)									
6239 Orchard Lake Rd, , West Bloomfield, MI 48322-2322	OAKLAND	CV-505960	9/30/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/20/2019	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated January 16, 2019, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, March 19, 2019 contrary to Rule 436.1029.		

6239 Orchard Lake Rd, , West Bloomfield, MI 48322-2322	OAKLAND	CV-505960	9/30/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	2/24/2020	As penalty the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$200 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of ten (10) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the Commission to this Licensee at the above address, be suspended forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order if documentary proof of server training has not been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Commissioners' January 16, 2019 Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until satisfactory documentary proof of server training is received by the Commission, or the licenses and permits are terminated under the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.		
Account: Account Name: YOUSIF TOBIA, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 212037 (2 records)									
Business DBA: PARTY PLUS (2 records)									
9924 Wyoming St, , Detroit, MI 48204-2519	WAYNE	CV-505680	6/20/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/20/2019	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor X-380, (20), date of birth March 1, 1999 who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor X-375, (19), date of birth November 21, 2000 who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 3) Justin Joseph Sitto, employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No City of Detroit business license; 4) Allowed Jonathan Khairy-Naiib Barash, who was under 18 years old, to sell or furnish alcoholic liquor : (LCC Inv. Drake and DPD Vice, Sgt Roberson and Ofcs Anthony and Kue/Clerk Jonathan Khairy-Naiib Barash/ID not checked)		

